monection may

07-01-2004



Form PTD-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB deligned on 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

102738639

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ated States Patent and Trademark Office

B dollection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005 RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMAR	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  rexide, Inc./ 12/31/99 509 Flagstone Drive Port Worth, Texas 76118  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Texas  Other  Stitizenship (see guidelines)  Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name  Cother Correction of prior assignment  Application number(s) or registration number(s) and  A Trademark Application No.(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Tyco Healthcare Group LP  Internal  Address:  Street Address: 150 Glover Avenue  City: Norwalk  State: CT  Country: USA Zip: 06856  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  I delaware  Corporation Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Donna M.D. Thomas  Internal Address: Astrachan Gunst & Thomas, particular address: 20 S. Charles Street  Sixth Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00
Baltimore Zip: 21201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1363
State: MD Zip: 21201 Phone Number: 410 783-3522	Expiration Date 1/05
Fax Number: 410 783-3522	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: <u>dthomas@agtlawyers.com</u>	Authorized User Name
9 Signature: Denne mathan	7/01/64
Signature	Date
Donna M.D. Thomas  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
/ / Name of Edison aligning	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## CONTINUATION OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## 3. Nature of Conveyance:

The assignee, Tyco Healthcare Group LP, requests correction of the state of incorporation of the assignor, Dexide, Inc. from a Delaware corporation to a Texas corporation, in connection with the prior assignment of 3 registrations which were recorded on 5/2/00 - reel/frame 2082/0767. In the previously filed Assignment of Trademarks, the assignor was erroneously referred to as a Delaware corporation, when in fact it is a Texas corporation. The purpose of this filing is to correct the record so that the assignor (Dexide, Inc.) is properly noted in the trademark office records as a Texas corporation.

## 4. Trademark Registration Nos./Marks

Registrations Covered by Assignment Recorded 5/2/00, Reel/Frame: 2082/0767:

2387107 (MULTACHOICE) 2574908 (TRIMAX) 2545762 (ENDO-LUBE)

20622.002(52935v2) 07/03/04

FORM <b>PTO-</b> 1 <b>594</b> (Rev. 6-93)	<b>(旅師部補料料器制御</b> )	N FOF	RM COVER S	HEET U.S.	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 3651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		06-02	2000	ſ	)
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	05-02-20	00-02	and the last of the	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
To the Honorable	U.B. Patent & TMO1c/TM			hed original docum	ents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying p	party(les):	10137	2053	dress of receiving	party(les)
Dexide, Inc.	- ·	10,01	Name Tvo	o Healthcare	Group LP
7509 Flagston		ŧ		<del></del>	
Fort Worth,	Texas \otto	}	internal Add	ress:	
☐ Individual(s)	Association	İ	Street Addre	ss: 150 Glover	Avenue
General Partnership		qirte	No.	-11- 0-4	. cr ⇒. 06856
XIII Corporation-State			City: NOTW	State State	e: CT ZIP: 06856
□ Other			🔾 Individual	(s) citizenship	
	ying party(les) attached? D Yes	B) No	☐ Association	on	
<ol><li>Nature of conveyance</li></ol>	<b>Ce</b> :		C. General I	Partnership Delay	vare
# Analanmant	☐ Merger	. }	☐ Corporati	on-State	
Assignment □ Security Agreement	——————————————————————————————————————	1	Other		
	- C. C. C.	1			s, a domestic represetative designati
			te attached:	□ e a separate document fri	) Yes () No
Execution Date: 12/3	31/1999			address(ee) attached?	
75/414,836; 75/414, 75/620,719	,835; 75/414,832; 75/6 Additio		tsched? 🗆 Yes 🗀 No	<b>.</b>	
E Name and address	of north to whom company	10000	6 Total numb	er of applications	
I .	of party to whom correspond ant should be mailed:	neuce.	registration	a involved:	6
Controlling document					
Name: Neil D.	Gershon				
Internal Address: T	yco Healthcare Group	LP	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	\$ \$240.00
	<u> </u>		C) Enclose	ad	
			Authori	zed to be charged	to deposit account
3.	0.01				
Street Address: 13	O Glover Avenue		9 Denneit so	count number:	
			b. Deposit ac	count number.	
Chu Names 14	State: CT ZIP	06856	21-	0550	
City: Norwalk 6 02/2000 DHGUYEN 00000083		- 00030	(Attach duois	cate copy of this page i	f paying by deposit account)
	CTA000 10474000	DO NOT U	E THIS SPACE	от осру и и по раде	
1 FC:481 40.00 CH 2 FC:482 125.00 CH					
9. Statement and sign	nature.				
To the best of my k	knowledge and belief, the for	egoing inform	nation is true and	correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy
the original docume	ent.	i	1 25		
Neil D. Gersh	ion	11.	VX		4/28/2000
Name of Person	on Signing	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	Signature		Date
i	Total acumber of	aamaa laada dhaa	cover sheet, attachm		•

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Tradamarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0767

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is entered into this this 31st day of December, 1999 by and between Dexide, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 7509 Flagstone Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76118 ("Assignor") and TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP, a Delaware Limited Partnership having its principal place of business at 150 Glover Avenue, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Dexide Contribution Agreement dated December 31, 1999 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest to and is the sole exclusive owner of the Trademarks and Service Marks, including but not limited to those listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks") and all registrations, applications and good will represented by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee, and it's successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title, interest and the good will represented by the Trademarks, including the right to sue for present, past and future infringement, in the United States, it's territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, all registrations, world-wide applications and the good will represented by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

DEXIDE INC

\_ /

Harr H. Carlton

Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0768

STATE OF CONNECTICUT	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF Fairfield	)	

On this 31st day of December, 1999, before me personally came Alan R. Carlton, to me known, who, being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Secretary of Dexide, Inc. the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name to such instrument by order of the Board of Directors of such corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/31/2003

Agreed and accepted by Assignee

Tyco Healthcare Group LP

Name: Alan R. Carlton

Name: Alan R. Carlton
Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Connecticut )
) SS:

COUNTY OF <u>Fairfield</u> )

Dated: December 31, 1999

On this 31st day of December, 1999, before me personally came Alan R. Carltonto me known, who, being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Asst. Secy. of the Assignee, Tyco Healthcare Group LP, the Limited Partnership described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name to such instrument

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/31/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0769

					The state of the second second	na -Intendion Date
Trademark	Country		Application Number	Hing Date	Registration Number	Manage Pote
ACCUPORT	S	Abandoned	75/209997	09-Dec-1996		22 14 1002
DEXIDE	ВX	Registered	777794	23-Mar-1992/518085	518085	21 May 1992
DEXIDE	Đ.	Registered	4-26547	18-Mar-1992 2631816	2631816	31-Mar-1994
DEXIDE	GB.	Registered	1495157	20-Mar-1992 1495157	1495157	20-Mar-1992
DEXIDE	5	Registered	4.46546	18-Mar-1992 2659949	2659949	31-May-1994
DEXIDE	믔	Registered	D50789/10WZ	18-Mar-1992 204854	2048544	11-Mar-1993
DEXIDE	R	Registered	419455	19-May-1992/92/419455	92/419455	19-May-1992
DEXIDE	CA.	Registered	701940	30-Mar-1992 422960	422960	04-Feb-1994
DEXIDE	<b>A</b> .	Registered	574968	24-Mar-1992 574968	574968	24-Mar-1992
DEXIDE	A:	Registered	574967	24-Mar-1992 574967	574967	24-Mar-1992
DEXIDE	US	Abandoned	73/203471	12-Feb-1979 1164290	1164290	11-Aug-1981
DEXIDE DESIGN	T)	Registered	419454	19-May-1992/92/419454	92/419454	19-May-1992
DEXIDE DESIGN	Ç	Registered	701921	30-Mar-1992 443555	443555	09-Jun-1995
DEXIDE DESIGN	Dr.	Registered	D50790/10WZ	18-Mar-1992/2048545	2048545	11-Mar-1993
DEXIDE, INC.	US	Registered	74/423298	09-Aug-1993 188834	1888347	11-Apr-1995
DISC	US.	Abandoned	74/244475	10-Feb-1992 1768002	1768002	27-Apr-1993
ENDO ASSIST	S	Abandoned	74/268079	22-Apr-1992 1819815	1819815	08-Feb-1994
ENDO-LUBE	S	Pending	75/801632	17-Sep-1999		•
ENDOBAG	US.	Registered	74/193673	12-Jun-1991 182687	1826871	15-Mar-1994
FRED	S	Registered	74/138056	11-Feb-1991 167251	1672518	21-Jan-1992
FRED	US	Registered	74/138055	11-Feb-1991 1683530	1683530	21-Apr-1992
IOTEC	US	Registered	74/482454	21-Jan-1994 190165	1901651	27-Jun-1995
RRIVAC	S	Registered	73/739295	11-Jul-1988 154814	1548145	18-Jul-1989
MONOSCOPY	US.	Abandoned	74/138096	11-Feb-1991 169893	1698931	07-Jul-1992
MULTACHOICE	5	Pending	11-107669	24-Nov-1999		
MULTACHOICE	2	Pending	10633/1999	23-Nov-1999	,	
MULTACHOICE	ES	Pending	2272711	22-Nov-1999	!	
MULTACHOICE	SE	Pending	99-8597	24-Nov-1999	:	
MULTACHOICE	G:	Pending	2216011	02-Dec-1999		
MULTACHOICE	è	Pending	815008	24-Nov-1999		
MULTACHOICE	<b>=</b>	Pending	RM99C006029	25-Nov-1999		
MULTACHOICE	Вх	Pending	0950965	23-Nov-1999		
MULTACHOÏCE	D.	Pending				•
MULTACHOICE	US	Pending	75/620719	14-Jan-1999	,	
MULTACHOICE	FR	Pending	99825030	24-Nov-1999	,	
MULTACHOICE	D,	Pending	T199903828	25-Nov-1999		
MULTACHOICE	D X	Pending	VA199904914	26-Nov-1999		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0770

**RECORDED: 07/01/2004** 

Trademark	Country	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Notice and the state of the sta
MULTACHOICE	CA		1041174	29-Dec-1999		
MULTACHOICE	Α.	Pending	AM7581/99	24-Nov-1999		,
MULTACHOICE	Š	Pending	199912246	25-Nov-1999		
MULTACUT	S	Abandoned	75/367458	03-Oct-1997		
MULTAPORT	S	Abandoned	75/414829	07-Jan-1998		
MULTAPPLIER	US	Registered	75/323092	11-Jul-1997 2204556	204556	17-Nov-1998
MULTAPUMP	S	Pending	75/414836	07-Jan-1998		
MULTAVAC	S	Pending	75/414835	07-Jan-1998		
MULTAVALUE SYSTEM	2	Allowed	75/414832	07-Jan-1998	•	
ORBITAL REDUCER	SU	Registered	75/209649	09-Dec-1996/2177480	2177480	28-Jul-1998
PEDIPORT	S	Registered	75/325857	17-Jul-1997 2217918	2217918	12-Jan-1999
TRIMAX	<u>n</u>	Pending	1199902579	19-Aug-1999		
TRIMAX	GB	Pending	2207206	27-Aug-1999		
TRIMAX	오	Registered	07364/1999	17-Aug-1999		
TRIMAX	S H	Pending	99-05745	17-Aug-1999		
TRIMAX	ES	Pending	2253762	18-Aug-1999		
TRIMAX	S	Pending	199908456	19-Aug-1999		
TRIMAX	ال	Pending	11-75582	23-Aug-1999		
TRIMAX	=	Pending	RM99C004288	31-Aug-1999		
TRIMAX	æ	Pending	99808805	20-Aug-1999		27 5 1000
TRIMAX	홋	Registered	VA199903350	18-Aug-1999/VK199903	/R199903516	2551-dac-17
TRIMAX	Ç	Pending	1025757	16-Aug-1999	:	;
TRIMAX	B <sub>×</sub>	Pending	0944308	13-Aug-1999		-
TRIMAX	7	Registered	AM5159/99	17-Aug-1999/185171	185171	16-Nov-1999
TRIMAX	2	Pending	804138	18-Aug-1999		
TRIMAX	S	Pending	75/649304	01-Mar-1999	:	
TRIMAX	Œ.	Registered	39950560.1	20-Aug-1999	;	:
TROTEC	ક	Abandoned	74/649476	21-Mar-1995/2007172	2007172	08-Oct-1996
WILO-MEDIZINTECHNIK	DE.	Registered	W44554/10WZ	12-Jun-1993/2079766	2079766	07-Oct-1994
WOODFORD SPIKE(PRIMARY REGIST.	SO	Registered	75/522833	20-Jul-1998/2301769	2301769	21-Dec-1959
CONTRACTOR DECICAL	<u>_</u>	Registered	74/255765	16-Mar-1992 1 / 4 / 950	1/4/950	19-18-19-0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0771